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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 26 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
05.04.2025 - 18:51 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2011 and younger

1. ROHTLA, Robert 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.05 485
50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 59.05 30.23

2. KIVIRAND, Richard 12 Keila Swimclub 59.21 481
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 59.21 30.13

3. LINNAS, David Oscar 11 MyFitness 59.90 464
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 59.90 31.58

4. POPOVITS, Anton 11 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:00.23 457
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:00.23 31.44

SAI, Mihkel 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:00.23 457
50m: 28.65 28.65 100m: 1:00.23 31.58

6. KOGER, Kristofer 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:01.28 434
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:01.28 31.33

7. BOJARIN, Timur 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.45 430
50m: 30.21 30.21 100m: 1:01.45 31.24

8. SIRMAN, Georg 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:01.65 426
50m: 29.21 29.21 100m: 1:01.65 32.44

9. KUZIN, Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:03.23 395
50m: 31.38 31.38 100m: 1:03.23 31.85

10. RAUDONEN, Stanislav 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.79 384
50m: 30.04 30.04 100m: 1:03.79 33.75

11. LAURI, Karel 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.11 379
50m: 31.57 31.57 100m: 1:04.11 32.54

12. KESPERI, Richard 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:05.09 362
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:05.09 33.91

13. NOORMETS, Gert 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:05.15 361
50m: 30.15 30.15 100m: 1:05.15 35.00

14. LAURILA, Antti 11 Race Club 1:05.60 353
50m: 31.85 31.85 100m: 1:05.60 33.75

15. VIITONG, Kristofer 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:06.62 337
50m: 32.97 32.97 100m: 1:06.62 33.65

16. GURBA, Jakob 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.48 325
50m: 32.52 32.52 100m: 1:07.48 34.96

17. KUTSINSKI, Milan 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.66 322
50m: 32.01 32.01 100m: 1:07.66 35.65

18. OINAK, Siim Sander 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:07.74 321
50m: 33.13 33.13 100m: 1:07.74 34.61

19. RASMANN, Robin 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:07.85 319
50m: 32.68 32.68 100m: 1:07.85 35.17

20. TEZIKOV, Damir 11 NRK Kalev 1:09.08 303
50m: 32.11 32.11 100m: 1:09.08 36.97

21. SUIT, Oliver 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:09.17 301
50m: 32.53 32.53 100m: 1:09.17 36.64

22. TAMMIN, Theron 13 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.47 285
50m: 32.70 32.70 100m: 1:10.47 37.77
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 26, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2011 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

23. STOROZHUK, Daniel 13 Aquaway Spordikool 1:10.77 281
50m: 34.13 34.13 100m: 1:10.77 36.64

24. KORZENEVSKI, Erik 13 Narva SK/Energia 1:11.36 274
50m: 33.69 33.69 100m: 1:11.36 37.67

25. DABOLINS, Valters 12 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:11.57 272
50m: 33.50 33.50 100m: 1:11.57 38.07

26. MAESEPP, Maru 11 Yess 1:11.90 268
50m: 33.12 33.12 100m: 1:11.90 38.78

27. KRAEKEL, Ricco 12 Orca Swim Club 1:12.04 267
50m: 33.79 33.79 100m: 1:12.04 38.25

28. KALJUVEER, Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 1:12.23 265
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:12.23 38.69

29. BEINERTS, Alberts 12 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:13.92 247
50m: 34.68 34.68 100m: 1:13.92 39.24

30. TASA, Hugo 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:14.66 240
50m: 35.67 35.67 100m: 1:14.66 38.99

31. TEZIKOV, David 13 NRK Kalev 1:15.05 236
50m: 34.45 34.45 100m: 1:15.05 40.60

32. SUTORIN, Ivan 12 Narva SK/Energia 1:15.96 227
50m: 35.85 35.85 100m: 1:15.96 40.11

33. ELLAMAA, Herman 13 Orca Swim Club 1:16.27 225
50m: 36.69 36.69 100m: 1:16.27 39.58

34. ILVES, Fredi 13 Yess 1:16.78 220
50m: 37.47 37.47 100m: 1:16.78 39.31

35. TSUPIN, Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 1:17.03 218
50m: 37.10 37.10 100m: 1:17.03 39.93

36. PEDANIK, Roco 13 Orca Swim Club 1:19.42 199
50m: 36.05 36.05 100m: 1:19.42 43.37

37. RAUDONEN, Alexander 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:20.37 192
50m: 37.94 37.94 100m: 1:20.37 42.43

38. BERZINS, Gusts 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:21.09 187
50m: 39.23 39.23 100m: 1:21.09 41.86

39. SAVELEV, Gleb 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:22.52 177
50m: 39.50 39.50 100m: 1:22.52 43.02

40. KAERKKAENEN, Kirill 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:22.76 176
50m: 39.28 39.28 100m: 1:22.76 43.48

41. PUCURS, Klavs 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:22.81 175
50m: 38.90 38.90 100m: 1:22.81 43.91

42. SEROV, Gleb 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:25.86 157
50m: 38.36 38.36 100m: 1:25.86 47.50

43. SUMBERG, Aleksander 11 Spordiklubi Nord 1:29.91 137
50m: 41.77 41.77 100m: 1:29.91 48.14

44. SIREL, Rafiel 12 Tuk 1:32.03 128
50m: 42.11 42.11 100m: 1:32.03 49.92

45. KRUKLIS, Jekabs 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:32.15 127
50m: 43.79 43.79 100m: 1:32.15 48.36

46. MUCENIEKS, Janis 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:32.66 125
50m: 42.29 42.29 100m: 1:32.66 50.37
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 26, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 2011 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

47. KIRSIN, Daniil 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:32.88 124
50m: 42.42 42.42 100m: 1:32.88 50.46

48. VINS, Niks 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:35.93 113
50m: 44.70 44.70 100m: 1:35.93 51.23

49. SAUKUMS, Davis 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:39.30 102
50m: 47.07 47.07 100m: 1:39.30 52.23

50. RIIVES, Markus 11 Tuk 1:42.36 93
50m: 49.14 49.14 100m: 1:42.36 53.22

51. MARKUNS, Leonards 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:48.96 77
50m: 49.55 49.55 100m: 1:48.96 59.41

52. KAJAKS, Viktors 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:52.10 70
50m: 49.01 49.01 100m: 1:52.10 1:03.09

53. ZULGIS, Vestards 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:57.22 62
50m: 52.05 52.05 100m: 1:57.22 1:05.17

54. DALBERGS, Eduards 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:01.11 56
50m: 59.01 59.01 100m: 2:01.11 1:02.10

55. LAIZANS, Reinis 16 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:05.52 50
50m: 57.37 57.37 100m: 2:05.52 1:08.15

56. ROZENTALS, Patriks 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:05.88 50
50m: 55.00 55.00 100m: 2:05.88 1:10.88

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. PRIKS, Robin 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.01 600
50m: 26.52 26.52 100m: 55.01 28.49

2. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.34 589
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 55.34 28.71

3. KONT, Marten 10 Tuk 56.52 553
50m: 27.22 27.22 100m: 56.52 29.30

4. OJA, Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 56.55 552
50m: 27.29 27.29 100m: 56.55 29.26

5. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 56.83 544
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 56.83 30.20

6. KUZNETSOV, Maksim 10 Aquaway Spordikool 57.04 538
50m: 27.17 27.17 100m: 57.04 29.87

7. LAHT, Gregor 09 Tuk 57.43 527
50m: 27.56 27.56 100m: 57.43 29.87

8. EPOLD, Kirill 09 Aquaway Spordikool 57.49 525
50m: 28.48 28.48 100m: 57.49 29.01

9. LAURIMAA, Mikk 10 MyFitness 57.97 512
50m: 28.49 28.49 100m: 57.97 29.48

10. EVSTIFEEV, Makar 09 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 57.99 512
50m: 27.88 27.88 100m: 57.99 30.11

11. IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 58.06 510
50m: 27.67 27.67 100m: 58.06 30.39

12. HAHKONEN, Jaroslav 09 Race Club 58.44 500
50m: 28.28 28.28 100m: 58.44 30.16

13. MIKKER, Mikk Johann 10 Tuk 59.88 465
50m: 29.03 29.03 100m: 59.88 30.85
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 26, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

14. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:00.24 456
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:00.24 31.22

15. VIRTANEN, Hugo 10 Race Club 1:00.52 450
50m: 29.25 29.25 100m: 1:00.52 31.27

16. SIILIVASK, Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:00.73 446
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 1:00.73 31.65

17. PAPSON, William 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:00.86 443
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:00.86 31.59

18. UUSKAR, Markkus 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:00.91 442
50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:00.91 31.49

19. AROLD, Marten Erik 09 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:01.10 437
50m: 27.97 27.97 100m: 1:01.10 33.13

20. MILJAN, Sebastian 10 Parnu Spordikool 1:01.72 424
50m: 30.12 30.12 100m: 1:01.72 31.60

21. GORSKOV, Arseni 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:01.93 420
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:01.93 32.50

22. BINERTS, Bruno 09 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:02.04 418
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:02.04 32.77

23. KOTELEVSKI, Philipp 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:02.11 416
50m: 29.81 29.81 100m: 1:02.11 32.30

24. REIMANN, Raner 10 Parnu Spordikool 1:02.18 415
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:02.18 32.75

25. KEBA, Kaur 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:02.38 411
50m: 30.19 30.19 100m: 1:02.38 32.19

ALEKSANDROV, Martin 09 MyFitness 1:02.38 411
50m: 29.89 29.89 100m: 1:02.38 32.49

27. KUKK, Mihkel 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:02.39 411
50m: 29.52 29.52 100m: 1:02.39 32.87

28. PAUKKUNEN, Sebastian 10 Helsingfors Simsallskap 1:02.51 408
50m: 29.74 29.74 100m: 1:02.51 32.77

29. ERIKSSON, Johan 10 Helsingfors Simsallskap 1:02.67 405
50m: 29.89 29.89 100m: 1:02.67 32.78

30. BELSTEIN, Platon 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:03.02 399
50m: 30.13 30.13 100m: 1:03.02 32.89

31. PAPSON, Stefan 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:04.09 379
50m: 32.22 32.22 100m: 1:04.09 31.87

32. ERMANSONS, Oskars Mikus 09 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:05.04 363
50m: 31.48 31.48 100m: 1:05.04 33.56

33. SKOLOZHABSKYY, Nikita 10 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:05.49 355
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:05.49 34.10

34. VERENITS, Ruslan 09 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:05.77 351
50m: 30.81 30.81 100m: 1:05.77 34.96

35. SKRIPKO, Roman 10 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:07.46 325
50m: 32.03 32.03 100m: 1:07.46 35.43

36. PAALBERG, Aaron 10 MyFitness 1:07.62 323
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:07.62 35.84

37. VANA, Oliver 10 Spordiklubi Nord 1:07.93 318
50m: 30.97 30.97 100m: 1:07.93 36.96
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 26, Boys, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts

38. GRANTS, Jekabs 10 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:07.95 318
50m: 33.70 33.70 100m: 1:07.95 34.25

39. MIHAILOVS, Arsenijs 10 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:08.08 316
50m: 31.37 31.37 100m: 1:08.08 36.71

40. SMELOV, Matvei 10 Wiru Swim 1:09.17 301
50m: 33.46 33.46 100m: 1:09.17 35.71

41. MIKSON, Robin 10 Keila Swimclub 1:12.04 267
50m: 34.52 34.52 100m: 1:12.04 37.52

42. PUMPURS, Edvards 10 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:13.69 249
50m: 35.11 35.11 100m: 1:13.69 38.58

Open

1. KESKULA, Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 52.13 705
50m: 24.99 24.99 100m: 52.13 27.14

2. VOOL, Mattias 05 Tuk 52.14 704
50m: 25.34 25.34 100m: 52.14 26.80

3. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 52.36 695
50m: 24.91 24.91 100m: 52.36 27.45

4. PASHENKOV, Anton 06 Tuk 53.68 645
50m: 25.88 25.88 100m: 53.68 27.80

5. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 54.28 624
50m: 25.90 25.90 100m: 54.28 28.38

6. MANNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 54.51 616
50m: 26.00 26.00 100m: 54.51 28.51

7. SIRK, Kris 07 Tuk 54.67 611
50m: 26.03 26.03 100m: 54.67 28.64

8. PRIKS, Robin 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.01 600
50m: 26.52 26.52 100m: 55.01 28.49

9. LAURI, Silver 07 Tuk 55.24 592
50m: 26.61 26.61 100m: 55.24 28.63

10. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.34 589
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 55.34 28.71

11. KLUMPER, Matti 08 Eku 55.74 576
50m: 26.85 26.85 100m: 55.74 28.89

12. URM, Nikita 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.30 559
50m: 26.99 26.99 100m: 56.30 29.31

13. KONT, Marten 10 Tuk 56.52 553
50m: 27.22 27.22 100m: 56.52 29.30

14. OJA, Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 56.55 552
50m: 27.29 27.29 100m: 56.55 29.26

15. VANARI, Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 56.69 548
50m: 27.12 27.12 100m: 56.69 29.57

16. TIKKANEN, Aaron 06 Race Club 56.72 547
50m: 27.27 27.27 100m: 56.72 29.45

17. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 56.83 544
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 56.83 30.20

18. MIHNUKEVICS, Daniel 06 Narva SK/Energia 57.01 539
50m: 26.80 26.80 100m: 57.01 30.21
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 26, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

18. PERTMAN, Rauno 08 Narva SK/Energia 57.01 539
50m: 26.95 26.95 100m: 57.01 30.06

20. KUZNETSOV, Maksim 10 Aquaway Spordikool 57.04 538
50m: 27.17 27.17 100m: 57.04 29.87

21. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 57.16 534
50m: 26.75 26.75 100m: 57.16 30.41

22. LAHT, Gregor 09 Tuk 57.43 527
50m: 27.56 27.56 100m: 57.43 29.87

23. EPOLD, Kirill 09 Aquaway Spordikool 57.49 525
50m: 28.48 28.48 100m: 57.49 29.01

24. MUTTIKA, Rasmus 06 Spordiklubi Fortuna 57.57 523
50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 57.57 29.39

25. MAGDALENOKS, Artur 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 57.58 523
50m: 27.62 27.62 100m: 57.58 29.96

26. LAURIMAA, Mikk 10 MyFitness 57.97 512
50m: 28.49 28.49 100m: 57.97 29.48

27. EVSTIFEEV, Makar 09 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 57.99 512
50m: 27.88 27.88 100m: 57.99 30.11

28. IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 58.06 510
50m: 27.67 27.67 100m: 58.06 30.39

29. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Parnu Spordikool 58.10 509
50m: 28.01 28.01 100m: 58.10 30.09

30. STIKANOV, Daniil 08 Aquaway Spordikool 58.30 504
50m: 28.35 28.35 100m: 58.30 29.95

31. HAHKONEN, Jaroslav 09 Race Club 58.44 500
50m: 28.28 28.28 100m: 58.44 30.16

32. ZIGADLO, Jegor 08 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 59.03 485
50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 59.03 30.85

33. ROHTLA, Robert 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.05 485
50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 59.05 30.23

34. KIVIRAND, Richard 12 Keila Swimclub 59.21 481
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 59.21 30.13

35. MIKKER, Mikk Johann 10 Tuk 59.88 465
50m: 29.03 29.03 100m: 59.88 30.85

36. LINNAS, David Oscar 11 MyFitness 59.90 464
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 59.90 31.58

37. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Parnu Spordikool 59.92 464
50m: 28.25 28.25 100m: 59.92 31.67

38. POPOVITS, Anton 11 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:00.23 457
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:00.23 31.44

SAI, Mihkel 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:00.23 457
50m: 28.65 28.65 100m: 1:00.23 31.58

40. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:00.24 456
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:00.24 31.22

41. VIRTANEN, Hugo 10 Race Club 1:00.52 450
50m: 29.25 29.25 100m: 1:00.52 31.27

42. SIILIVASK, Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:00.73 446
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 1:00.73 31.65
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 26, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

43. PAPSON, William 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:00.86 443
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:00.86 31.59

44. UUSKAR, Markkus 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:00.91 442
50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:00.91 31.49

45. AROLD, Marten Erik 09 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:01.10 437
50m: 27.97 27.97 100m: 1:01.10 33.13

46. KOGER, Kristofer 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:01.28 434
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:01.28 31.33

47. BOJARIN, Timur 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.45 430
50m: 30.21 30.21 100m: 1:01.45 31.24

48. SIRMAN, Georg 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:01.65 426
50m: 29.21 29.21 100m: 1:01.65 32.44

49. MILJAN, Sebastian 10 Parnu Spordikool 1:01.72 424
50m: 30.12 30.12 100m: 1:01.72 31.60

50. LEIB, Richard 04 Yess 1:01.79 423
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 1:01.79 33.40

51. GORSKOV, Arseni 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:01.93 420
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:01.93 32.50

52. BINERTS, Bruno 09 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:02.04 418
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:02.04 32.77

53. KOTELEVSKI, Philipp 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:02.11 416
50m: 29.81 29.81 100m: 1:02.11 32.30

54. REIMANN, Raner 10 Parnu Spordikool 1:02.18 415
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:02.18 32.75

55. KEBA, Kaur 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:02.38 411
50m: 30.19 30.19 100m: 1:02.38 32.19

ALEKSANDROV, Martin 09 MyFitness 1:02.38 411
50m: 29.89 29.89 100m: 1:02.38 32.49

57. KUKK, Mihkel 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:02.39 411
50m: 29.52 29.52 100m: 1:02.39 32.87

58. PAUKKUNEN, Sebastian 10 Helsingfors Simsallskap 1:02.51 408
50m: 29.74 29.74 100m: 1:02.51 32.77

59. JARVMAGI, Richard 07 Parnu Spordikool 1:02.56 408
50m: 29.61 29.61 100m: 1:02.56 32.95

60. ERIKSSON, Johan 10 Helsingfors Simsallskap 1:02.67 405
50m: 29.89 29.89 100m: 1:02.67 32.78

61. BELSTEIN, Platon 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:03.02 399
50m: 30.13 30.13 100m: 1:03.02 32.89

62. KUZIN, Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:03.23 395
50m: 31.38 31.38 100m: 1:03.23 31.85

63. RAUDONEN, Stanislav 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.79 384
50m: 30.04 30.04 100m: 1:03.79 33.75

64. PAPSON, Stefan 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:04.09 379
50m: 32.22 32.22 100m: 1:04.09 31.87

65. LAURI, Karel 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.11 379
50m: 31.57 31.57 100m: 1:04.11 32.54

66. KORSAKOV, Nikita 08 NRK Kalev 1:04.68 369
50m: 30.22 30.22 100m: 1:04.68 34.46
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MadWave Challenge 2025
Tartu, 4. - 6.4.2025

Event 26, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

67. ERMANSONS, Oskars Mikus 09 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:05.04 363
50m: 31.48 31.48 100m: 1:05.04 33.56

68. KESPERI, Richard 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:05.09 362
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:05.09 33.91

69. NOORMETS, Gert 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:05.15 361
50m: 30.15 30.15 100m: 1:05.15 35.00

70. SKOLOZHABSKYY, Nikita 10 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:05.49 355
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:05.49 34.10

71. LAURILA, Antti 11 Race Club 1:05.60 353
50m: 31.85 31.85 100m: 1:05.60 33.75

72. TOIVONEN, Miika 07 Race Club 1:05.73 351
50m: 31.28 31.28 100m: 1:05.73 34.45

73. VERENITS, Ruslan 09 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:05.77 351
50m: 30.81 30.81 100m: 1:05.77 34.96

74. LUIK, Rasmus 08 Spordiklubi Nord 1:05.82 350
50m: 31.53 31.53 100m: 1:05.82 34.29

75. VIITONG, Kristofer 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:06.62 337
50m: 32.97 32.97 100m: 1:06.62 33.65

76. RADIONOV, Ilja 07 Kohtla-Jarve FC Jarve 1:07.33 327
50m: 32.49 32.49 100m: 1:07.33 34.84

77. SKRIPKO, Roman 10 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:07.46 325
50m: 32.03 32.03 100m: 1:07.46 35.43

78. GURBA, Jakob 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.48 325
50m: 32.52 32.52 100m: 1:07.48 34.96

79. PAALBERG, Aaron 10 MyFitness 1:07.62 323
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:07.62 35.84

80. KUTSINSKI, Milan 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.66 322
50m: 32.01 32.01 100m: 1:07.66 35.65

81. OINAK, Siim Sander 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:07.74 321
50m: 33.13 33.13 100m: 1:07.74 34.61

82. RASMANN, Robin 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:07.85 319
50m: 32.68 32.68 100m: 1:07.85 35.17

83. VANA, Oliver 10 Spordiklubi Nord 1:07.93 318
50m: 30.97 30.97 100m: 1:07.93 36.96

84. GRANTS, Jekabs 10 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:07.95 318
50m: 33.70 33.70 100m: 1:07.95 34.25

85. MIHAILOVS, Arsenijs 10 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:08.08 316
50m: 31.37 31.37 100m: 1:08.08 36.71

86. LELLE, Siim 07 Spordiklubi Nord 1:08.93 305
50m: 32.99 32.99 100m: 1:08.93 35.94

87. TEZIKOV, Damir 11 NRK Kalev 1:09.08 303
50m: 32.11 32.11 100m: 1:09.08 36.97

88. SUIT, Oliver 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:09.17 301
50m: 32.53 32.53 100m: 1:09.17 36.64

SMELOV, Matvei 10 Wiru Swim 1:09.17 301
50m: 33.46 33.46 100m: 1:09.17 35.71

90. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:09.91 292
50m: 24.39 24.39 100m: 1:09.91 45.52
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Rank YB Time Pts

91. TAMMIN, Theron 13 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.47 285
50m: 32.70 32.70 100m: 1:10.47 37.77

92. STOROZHUK, Daniel 13 Aquaway Spordikool 1:10.77 281
50m: 34.13 34.13 100m: 1:10.77 36.64

93. KORZENEVSKI, Erik 13 Narva SK/Energia 1:11.36 274
50m: 33.69 33.69 100m: 1:11.36 37.67

94. DABOLINS, Valters 12 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:11.57 272
50m: 33.50 33.50 100m: 1:11.57 38.07

95. MAESEPP, Maru 11 Yess 1:11.90 268
50m: 33.12 33.12 100m: 1:11.90 38.78

96. MIKSON, Robin 10 Keila Swimclub 1:12.04 267
50m: 34.52 34.52 100m: 1:12.04 37.52

KRAEKEL, Ricco 12 Orca Swim Club 1:12.04 267
50m: 33.79 33.79 100m: 1:12.04 38.25

98. KALJUVEER, Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 1:12.23 265
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:12.23 38.69

99. PUMPURS, Edvards 10 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:13.69 249
50m: 35.11 35.11 100m: 1:13.69 38.58

100. BEINERTS, Alberts 12 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:13.92 247
50m: 34.68 34.68 100m: 1:13.92 39.24

101. TASA, Hugo 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:14.66 240
50m: 35.67 35.67 100m: 1:14.66 38.99

102. LAUGASSON, Joosep 08 Spordiklubi Nord 1:14.99 236
50m: 33.18 33.18 100m: 1:14.99 41.81

103. TEZIKOV, David 13 NRK Kalev 1:15.05 236
50m: 34.45 34.45 100m: 1:15.05 40.60

104. SUTORIN, Ivan 12 Narva SK/Energia 1:15.96 227
50m: 35.85 35.85 100m: 1:15.96 40.11

105. ELLAMAA, Herman 13 Orca Swim Club 1:16.27 225
50m: 36.69 36.69 100m: 1:16.27 39.58

106. ILVES, Fredi 13 Yess 1:16.78 220
50m: 37.47 37.47 100m: 1:16.78 39.31

107. TSUPIN, Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 1:17.03 218
50m: 37.10 37.10 100m: 1:17.03 39.93

108. PEDANIK, Roco 13 Orca Swim Club 1:19.42 199
50m: 36.05 36.05 100m: 1:19.42 43.37

109. RAUDONEN, Alexander 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:20.37 192
50m: 37.94 37.94 100m: 1:20.37 42.43

110. BERZINS, Gusts 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:21.09 187
50m: 39.23 39.23 100m: 1:21.09 41.86

111. SAVELEV, Gleb 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:22.52 177
50m: 39.50 39.50 100m: 1:22.52 43.02

112. KAERKKAENEN, Kirill 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:22.76 176
50m: 39.28 39.28 100m: 1:22.76 43.48

113. PUCURS, Klavs 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:22.81 175
50m: 38.90 38.90 100m: 1:22.81 43.91

114. SEROV, Gleb 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:25.86 157
50m: 38.36 38.36 100m: 1:25.86 47.50
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115. SUMBERG, Aleksander 11 Spordiklubi Nord 1:29.91 137
50m: 41.77 41.77 100m: 1:29.91 48.14

116. SIREL, Rafiel 12 Tuk 1:32.03 128
50m: 42.11 42.11 100m: 1:32.03 49.92

117. KRUKLIS, Jekabs 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:32.15 127
50m: 43.79 43.79 100m: 1:32.15 48.36

118. MUCENIEKS, Janis 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:32.66 125
50m: 42.29 42.29 100m: 1:32.66 50.37

119. KIRSIN, Daniil 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:32.88 124
50m: 42.42 42.42 100m: 1:32.88 50.46

120. VINS, Niks 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:35.93 113
50m: 44.70 44.70 100m: 1:35.93 51.23

121. SAUKUMS, Davis 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:39.30 102
50m: 47.07 47.07 100m: 1:39.30 52.23

122. RIIVES, Markus 11 Tuk 1:42.36 93
50m: 49.14 49.14 100m: 1:42.36 53.22

123. MARKUNS, Leonards 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:48.96 77
50m: 49.55 49.55 100m: 1:48.96 59.41

124. KAJAKS, Viktors 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:52.10 70
50m: 49.01 49.01 100m: 1:52.10 1:03.09

125. ZULGIS, Vestards 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:57.22 62
50m: 52.05 52.05 100m: 1:57.22 1:05.17

126. DALBERGS, Eduards 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:01.11 56
50m: 59.01 59.01 100m: 2:01.11 1:02.10

127. LAIZANS, Reinis 16 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:05.52 50
50m: 57.37 57.37 100m: 2:05.52 1:08.15

128. ROZENTALS, Patriks 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:05.88 50
50m: 55.00 55.00 100m: 2:05.88 1:10.88


